Kindly read the instructions carefully.

#HitGranth, Hello Students, here's the list of books that's available right now.

Important Instructions -

1.

11.

12.

These books will be given to the student for reading purposes only, the books belong to Hitaarth
Clinic. The student must return the book after s/he has completed the reading or the time allotted is
over, whichever is earlier.

Sufficient reading time will be given to every student - ranging from 3 months to 2 years. No time
extension will be given. The books have to be circulated to other students also.

The books are available free of cost. But a deposit of Rs 100, will be taken, which be refunded once
the book is returned. This is to make sure only interested students claim the book and prevent
hoarding of books. If a book has 3 volumes, Rs 300 should be deposited and so on.

We Expect you to take good care of the book, no markings with pen are allowed, minimum pencil
markings, if possible please cover the books. Like you are benefiting from this book, make sure the
subsequent reader will also benefit from it.

If a student misuses this initiative or mishandles any book - he will be blacklisted, and won't be
given any further books.

The books have to be collected from my D.N. Nagar (Andheri West) Clinic at a fixed date and
time given to you. Please do not request me to get the books to college. I can't get 10-15 books
to college for distribution. I have picked up the books from the donor, put up the list for fair
distribution, got them to my clinic; after all this also students expect me to carry the books to
college! Exact time and day of collection will be told soon. If you can't collect that time, you can
send someone else. No other time or place will be entertained.

If need arises, Hitaarth Clinic can ask back for the book at any point in time. The student should
return back the book in 15 days.

If the condition of book is spoiled or book is submitted late - the student will not get the deposit
back.

All the decisions made by Hitaarth Clinic will be final and mandatory.

. This is completely non-profit initiative by Hitaarth Clinic. Infact we have put in loads of efforts,

time and our money for the benefit of students.

| really didn't want to put in so many rules, but this initiative has grown very big and some
instructions have to be given for smooth functioning. You all are my students and | want everyone
should benefit from these books.

To get the address of the D. N. Nagar clinic - Click here

Make good use of these books, enhance your knowledge and practice Homeopathy with Love and
Passion.

With Lots of Love, Hitesh Sir.


https://hitaarthclinic.com/contact-us/

Sr.

No.

O 00 N O Ul B WN -

W W W WNNNNNNNNNNRRRRPRPRRRRR R
W NP O WOOWNOOUDNAWNRPROWVOONOOODUDWNRO

34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43

Book Name

Medicine

Embryology

Essential Paediatrics

Internal Medicine - Vol 1

Internal Medicine - Vol 2

A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 1
A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 2
A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 3
Synthetic Rep - Vol 1

Synthetic Rep - Vol 2

Synthetic Rep - Vol 3

Chronic Disease

The Prescriber

Pointer's to the Common Remedies
Potraits of Hom Medicines Vol 1
Potraits of Hom Medicines Vol 2

A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 1
A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 2
A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 3
Diseases of the Heart and Arteries
Kent's Repertory

Human Embryology

The 12 tissue Remedies of Schussler
The 12 tissue Remedies of Schussler
Hutchison's Clinical Methods

Gems of Homeopathic Materia Medica
Chronic Disease its cause and cure
New comprehensive HMM of Mind
MM of Human Mind

Handbook on Healing

Internal Medicine - 9th Edition
Physical Diagnosis

Clinical Methods in Surgery

Kent's Comparative Repertory of the
HMM

The Science of Homeopathy

Glimpses into the Symptoms that guide
Textbook of HMM

Instruments, operations & Drugs in Ob-
Gyn

Homeo guide to Family Health
Hutchison's Clinical Methods

Principles & Practice of Homeopathy
FMT

Textbook of Pathology

HitGranth Book list -

Author

George Matthews
Inderbir Singh
Ghai

Harrison

Harrison

JH Clarke

Barthel & Klunker

Hahnemann

JH Clarke

ML Tyler
Catherine Coulter
Catherine Coulter
JH Clarke

JH Clarke

Kent

Inderbir Singh
Boerick & Dewey
Boerick & Dewey

ID Patil

PN Banerjee
Chitkara

ML Agarwal
Narayani
Harrison
Vakil & Golwala
Das

Dockx &
Kokelenberg
Vithoulkas
Satya Paul

Otto Leeser
Chapekar &
Bhattacharya

Tandon & Bajaj

Dhawle
Parikh
Harsh Mohan

Field

Medicine
Anatomy
Paediatrics
Medicine
Medicine
Materia

Repertory

Organon
Materia
Materia
Materia
Materia
Materia
Materia
Materia
Materia

Repertory

Anatomy
Materia
Materia

Medicine
Materia

Organon
Materia
Materia

Medicine
Medicine
Surgery

Rep/MM
Organon
Materia
Materia

Gynaec

Medicine
Organon
FMT
Patho

Book
condition

Good
Good
Good
Excellent
Excellent
Good
Good
Good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Excellent
Fair
Good
Good
Excellent
Good
Very Good
Very good
Very good
Good
Very good
Good

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Good

Fair
Excellent
Very good
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent

Availibility

Available
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Available
Booked
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Available
Booked
Booked
Available
Available

Available
Available
Available
Available

Available
Available
Available
Available
Booked
Booked



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Medical Parasitology

Kent's Repertory

Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 1
Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 2
Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 3
Principles of Homeopathy
Textbook of Gynaecology

Surgery theraps

Theory Of Acutes
Theory of Suppression

Theory of Miasms

Predictive Homeopathy
Synthetic Rep - Vol 1
Synthetic Rep - Vol 2
Synthetic Rep - Vol 3

Clinical Medicine

Textbook of Pathology

Essential Orthopaedics

PSM

Textbook of Surgery

Essential Paediatrics

Medicine

Basic Pathology

Study of MM

Lecon MM

Repertory

Repertory
Textbook of Gyn theraps
Undergraduate surgery

MM

Principles & Practice of Homeopathy
Textbook of ENT

Textbook of ENT

Handbook of Pathology
Textbook of Surg theraps

Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 1
Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 2
Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 3
Homeopathic World

Organon

Lec on Organon

Hutchison's Clinical Methods
Handbook of Opthalmology
Organon text

Internal Medicine Vol 1

Internal Medicine Vol 2

PSM

Essentials of Rep

Essentials of Medical Pharmacology
Pocket book of Intensive care
Organon Of Medicine

Arora

Kent

Das

Das

Das

Roberts

Shaw

Xerox

Praful Vijaykar
Praful Vijaykar
Praful Vijaykar
Praful Vijaykar

Barthel & Klunker

Kumar & Clarke
Harsh Mohan
Maheshwari
Park

Love & Bailey
O P Ghai

George Mathews

Robbins
Choudhuri
Kent

Kent

BBCR
Kulkarni
Nan

Dubey
Dhawle
Bharghav
Bharghav
Harsh Mohan
Kulkarni
Das

Das

Das

Jagose
Roberts
Kent
Hutchison
Agarwal
Hahnemann
Harrison
Harrison
Park

Tiwari
Tripathi
Tinker & Jones
Sarkar

Patho
Repertory
Organon
Organon
Organon
Organon
Gynaec
Surgery
4th yr above
4th yr above
4th yr above
4th yr above
Repertory

Medicine
Patho
Medicine
PSM
Surgery
Medicine
Medicine
Patho
MM
MM
Repertory
Repertory
Gynaec
Surgery
MM
Organon
Surgery
Surgery
Patho
Surgery
Organon
Organon
Organon
Organon
Organon
Organon

Surgery
Organon
Medicine
Medicine

PSM
Repertory

Organon

Excellent
Good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Good
Good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Good
Very Good
Very Good
Excellent
Very good
Excellent
Very good
Excellent
Very good
Good
Very good
Very good
Good
Fair
Very good
Fair
Excellent
Very good
Very good
Good
Good
Good
Very good
Good
Good
Good
Very good
Good
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Good
Very good

Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Booked
Available
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Booked
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Booked
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Available



95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

Essence of MM

Text of Obs

Essentials of Human Genetics
Text of Obs

API

Text of Surgery

Textbook of Pathology
Practical Medicine

Common medical symptoms
Text of Medical parasitology
Text of Microbio

Regional MM

MM

Allen's keynote

MM

MM

MM

Text of Opthal

Kent's lecture on Hom Phil
Principles and art of cure by Hom
The genius of Hom
Text of Gyn

MM

Clinical Medicine

Abnormal Psychology

Text of Embryology
Repertory

FMT Text

Textbook of Pathology
Materia

Organon

Organon

Essentials of Repertorization
Surgery Text

Kent's Repertory

Medicine

PJ Mehta Clinical Medicine
FMT Text
Spirit Of Homeopathy
Substance of Homeopathy
Hom. Dictionary of Dreams
Hom. MM of Mind

Vithoulkas
Dutta

Kothari

Dutta
Medicine
Love & Bailey
Harsh Mohan
P J Mehta

P J Mehta
Paniker
Gupte
Boericke
Boericke
Allen
Phathak
Kent
Guernsey
Chatterjee
Kent

Roberts
Close

Dutta

Bhanja
Kumar & Clarke
Mangal
Inderbir Singh
Kent

Parikh

Harsh Mohan
Boericke
Close
Roberts
Tiwari

Das

Kent

George Mathews
P J Mehta
Parikh
Sankaran
Sankaran

L. Chitkara

MM
Gynaec

Gynaec
Medicine
Surgery
Patho

Patho
Patho
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
Surgery
Organon
Organon
Organon
Gynaec
MM
Medicine

Repertory
FMT
Patho
Materia
Organon
Organon
Repertory
Surgery
Repertory
Medicine
Medicine
FMT
4th yr above
4th yr above
Rep
MM

Excellent
Good
Good
Fair
Fair
Good
Very good
Very good
Good
Very good
Very good
Very good
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Very Good
Very Good
Very Good
Very Good
Very Good
Fair
Very Good
Excellent
Good
Excellent
Good
Good
Very good
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Very good
Good
Very Good
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent

Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Available
Booked
Booked
Available
Booked
Booked
Booked
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available



