Kindly read the instructions carefully.

#HitGranth, Hello Students, here's the list of books that's available right now.

Important Instructions -

- 1. These books will be given to the student for **reading purposes only**, the books belong to Hitaarth Clinic. The student must **return the book** after s/he has completed the reading or the time allotted is over, whichever is earlier.
- 2. Sufficient reading time will be given to every student ranging from 3 months to 2 years. **No time** extension will be given. The books have to be circulated to other students also.
- 3. The books are available **free of cost**. But a **deposit of Rs 100**, will be taken, which be refunded once the book is returned. This is to make sure only interested students claim the book and prevent hoarding of books. If a book has 3 volumes, Rs 300 should be deposited and so on.
- 4. We Expect you to **take good care of the book**, no markings with pen are allowed, minimum pencil markings, if possible please cover the books. Like you are benefiting from this book, make sure the subsequent reader will also benefit from it.
- 5. If a student misuses this initiative or mishandles any book he will be **blacklisted**, and won't be given any further books.
- 6. The books have to be collected from my D.N. Nagar (Andheri West) Clinic at a fixed date and time given to you. Please do not request me to get the books to college. I can't get 10-15 books to college for distribution. I have picked up the books from the donor, put up the list for fair distribution, got them to my clinic; after all this also students expect me to carry the books to college! Exact time and day of collection will be told soon. If you can't collect that time, you can send someone else. No other time or place will be entertained.
- 7. If need arises, Hitaarth Clinic can ask back for the book at any point in time. The student should return back the book in 15 days.
- 8. If the condition of book is spoiled or book is submitted late the student will not get the deposit back.
- 9. All the decisions made by Hitaarth Clinic will be final and mandatory.
- 10. This is completely **non-profit initiative by Hitaarth Clinic**. Infact we have put in loads of efforts, time and our money for the benefit of students.
- 11. I really didn't want to put in so many rules, but this initiative has grown very big and some instructions have to be given for smooth functioning. You all are my students and I want everyone should benefit from these books.
- 12. To get the address of the D. N. Nagar clinic Click here

Make good use of these books, enhance your knowledge and practice Homeopathy with Love and Passion.

With Lots of Love, Hitesh Sir.

HitGranth Book list -

Sr. No.	Book Name	Author	Field	Book condition	Availibility
1	Medicine	George Matthews	Medicine	Good	Available
2	Embryology	Inderbir Singh	Anatomy	Good	Available
3	Essential Paediatrics	Ghai	Paediatrics	Good	Booked
4	Internal Medicine - Vol 1	Harrison	Medicine	Excellent	Booked
5	Internal Medicine - Vol 2	Harrison	Medicine	Excellent	Booked
6	A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 1	JH Clarke	Materia	Good	Available
7	A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 2			Good	Available
8	A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 3			Good	Available
9	Synthetic Rep - Vol 1	Barthel & Klunker	Repertory	Very good	Available
10	Synthetic Rep - Vol 2			Very good	Available
11	Synthetic Rep - Vol 3			Very good	Available
12	Chronic Disease	Hahnemann	Organon	Very good	Available
13	The Prescriber	JH Clarke	Materia	Good	Available
14	Pointer's to the Common Remedies	ML Tyler	Materia	Very good	Available
15	Potraits of Hom Medicines Vol 1	Catherine Coulter	Materia	Very good	Booked
16	Potraits of Hom Medicines Vol 2	Catherine Coulter	Materia	Very good	Booked
17	A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 1	JH Clarke	Materia	Good	Available
18	A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 2		Materia	Good	Available
19	A Dictionary of Practical MM - Vol 3		Materia	Good	Available
20	Diseases of the Heart and Arteries	JH Clarke	Materia	Good	Available
21	Kent's Repertory	Kent	Repertory	Good	Booked
22	Human Embryology	Inderbir Singh	Anatomy	Excellent	Available
23	The 12 tissue Remedies of Schussler	Boerick & Dewey	Materia	Fair	Booked
24	The 12 tissue Remedies of Schussler	Boerick & Dewey	Materia	Good	Booked
25	Hutchison's Clinical Methods		Medicine	Good	Booked
26	Gems of Homeopathic Materia Medica	JD Patil	Materia	Excellent	Available
27	Chronic Disease its cause and cure	PN Banerjee	Organon	Good	Available
28	New comprehensive HMM of Mind	Chitkara	Materia	Very Good	Available
29	MM of Human Mind	ML Agarwal	Materia	Very good	Available
30	Handbook on Healing	Narayani		Very good	Booked
31	Internal Medicine - 9th Edition	Harrison	Medicine	Good	Booked
32	Physical Diagnosis	Vakil & Golwala	Medicine	Very good	Available
33	Clinical Methods in Surgery Kent's Comparative Repertory of the	Das Dockx &	Surgery	Good	Available
34	HMM	Kokelenberg	Rep/MM	Excellent	Available
35	The Science of Homeopathy	Vithoulkas	Organon	Very Good	Available
36	Glimpses into the Symptoms that guide	Satya Paul	Materia	Good	Available
37	Textbook of HMM Instruments, operations & Drugs in Ob-	Otto Leeser Chapekar &	Materia	Good	Available
38	Gyn	Bhattacharya	Gynaec	Fair	Available
39	Homeo guide to Family Health	Tandon & Bajaj		Excellent	Available
40	Hutchison's Clinical Methods		Medicine	Very good	Available
41	Principles & Practice of Homeopathy	Dhawle	Organon	Excellent	Available
42	FMT	Parikh	FMT	Excellent	Booked
43	Textbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho	Excellent	Booked

			B		
44	Medical Parasitology	Arora	Patho	Excellent	Booked
45	Kent's Repertory	Kent	Repertory	Good	Booked
46	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 1	Das	Organon	Very good	Available
47	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 2	Das	Organon	Very good	Available
48	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 3	Das Babarta	Organon	Very good	Available
49 50	Principles of Homeopathy	Roberts	Organon	Very good	Booked
50	Textbook of Gynaecology	Shaw	Gynaec	Good	Available
51	Surgery theraps	Xerox	Surgery	Good	Available
52	Theory Of Acutes	Praful Vijaykar	4th yr above	Very good	Available
53	Theory of Suppression	Praful Vijaykar	4th yr above	Very good	Available
54	Theory of Miasms	Praful Vijaykar	4th yr above	Very good	Available
55	Predictive Homeopathy	Praful Vijaykar	4th yr above	Very good	Available
56	Synthetic Rep - Vol 1	Barthel & Klunker	Repertory	Good	Available
57	Synthetic Rep - Vol 2			Very good	Available
58	Synthetic Rep - Vol 3			Very good	Available
59	Clinical Medicine	Kumar & Clarke	Medicine	Very good	Available
60	Textbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho	Good	Booked
61	Essential Orthopaedics	Maheshwari	Medicine	Very Good	Available
62	PSM	Park	PSM	Very Good	Booked
63	Textbook of Surgery	Love & Bailey	Surgery	Excellent	Booked
64	Essential Paediatrics	O P Ghai	Medicine	Very good	Available
65	Medicine	George Mathews	Medicine	Excellent	Available
66	Basic Pathology	Robbins	Patho	Very good	Booked
67	Study of MM	Choudhuri	MM	Excellent	Booked
68	Lec on MM	Kent	MM	Very good	Booked
69	Repertory	Kent	Repertory	Good	Booked
70	Repertory	BBCR	Repertory	Very good	Available
71	Textbook of Gyn theraps	Kulkarni	Gynaec	Very good	Available
72	Undergraduate surgery	Nan	Surgery	Good	Booked
73	MM	Dubey	MM	Fair	Booked
74	Principles & Practice of Homeopathy	Dhawle	Organon	Very good	Booked
75	Textbook of ENT	Bharghav	Surgery	Fair	Available
76	Textbook of ENT	Bharghav	Surgery	Excellent	Available
77	Handbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho	Very good	Booked
78	Textbook of Surg theraps	Kulkarni	Surgery	Very good	Available
79	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 1	Das	Organon	Good	Booked
80	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 2	Das	Organon	Good	Booked
81	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 3	Das	Organon	Good	Booked
82	Homeopathic World	Jagose	Organon	Very good	Booked
83	Organon	Roberts	Organon	Good	Booked
84	Lec on Organon	Kent	Organon	Good	Available
85	Hutchison's Clinical Methods	Hutchison	_	Good	Booked
86	Handbook of Opthalmology	Agarwal	Surgery	Very good	Available
87	Organon text	Hahnemann	Organon	Good	Booked
88	Internal Medicine Vol 1	Harrison	Medicine	Excellent	Booked
89	Internal Medicine Vol 2	Harrison	Medicine	Excellent	Booked
90	PSM	Park	PSM	Excellent	Booked
91	Essentials of Rep	Tiwari	Repertory	Excellent	Available
92	Essentials of Medical Pharmacology	Tripathi		Excellent	Available
93	Pocket book of Intensive care	Tinker & Jones	0	Good	Available
94	Organon Of Medicine	Sarkar	Organon	Very good	Available

95	Essence of MM	Vithoulkas	MM	Excellent	Booked
96	Text of Obs	Dutta	Gynaec	Good	Booked
97	Essentials of Human Genetics	Kothari		Good	Booked
98	Text of Obs	Dutta	Gynaec	Fair	Booked
99	API	Medicine	Medicine	Fair	Booked
100	Text of Surgery	Love & Bailey	Surgery	Good	Available
101	Textbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho	Very good	Available
102	Practical Medicine	P J Mehta		Very good	Booked
103	Common medical symptoms	P J Mehta		Good	Booked
104	Text of Medical parasitology	Paniker	Patho	Very good	Booked
105	Text of Microbio	Gupte	Patho	Very good	Booked
106	Regional MM	Boericke	MM	Very good	Booked
107	MM	Boericke	MM	Excellent	Booked
108	Allen's keynote	Allen	MM	Excellent	Booked
109	MM	Phathak	MM	Excellent	Booked
110	MM	Kent	MM	Excellent	Available
111	MM	Guernsey	MM	Very Good	Available
112	Text of Opthal	Chatterjee	Surgery	Very Good	Available
113	Kent's lecture on Hom Phil	Kent	Organon	Very Good	Booked
114	Principles and art of cure by Hom	Roberts	Organon	Very Good	Booked
115	The genius of Hom	Close	Organon	Very Good	Booked
116	Text of Gyn	Dutta	Gynaec	Fair	Booked
117	MM	Bhanja	MM	Very Good	Available
118	Clinical Medicine	Kumar & Clarke	Medicine	Excellent	Available
119	Abnormal Psychology	Mangal		Good	Available
120	Text of Embryology	Inderbir Singh		Excellent	Available
121	Repertory	Kent	Repertory	Good	Booked
122	FMT Text	Parikh	FMT	Good	Booked
123	Textbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho	Very good	Available
124	Materia	Boericke	Materia	Excellent	Booked
125	Organon	Close	Organon	Excellent	Booked
126	Organon	Roberts	Organon	Excellent	Booked
127	Essentials of Repertorization	Tiwari	Repertory	Excellent	Available
128	Surgery Text	Das	Surgery	Excellent	Available
129	Kent's Repertory	Kent	Repertory	Excellent	Available
130	Medicine	George Mathews	Medicine	Very good	Available
131	PJ Mehta Clinical Medicine	P J Mehta	Medicine	Good	Available
132	FMT Text	Parikh	FMT	Very Good	Available
133	Spirit Of Homeopathy	Sankaran	4th yr above	Excellent	Available
134	Substance of Homeopathy	Sankaran	4th yr above	Excellent	Available
135	Hom. Dictionary of Dreams		Rep	Excellent	Available
136	Hom. MM of Mind	L. Chitkara	MM	Excellent	Available